

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 167 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1208 OF 2012

Veena Wellington Nee Shetty

...Plaintiff

Versus

Kumar S. Shetty (deceased) 1a. Yogita Kumar Shetty ...Defendants
And Anr.

Ms. Alisha Lambay i/b Lambay & Co., for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Aastha Mehta i/b Desai Divangi, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. List of witnesses and the affidavit of PW-1 is tendered. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the witness is not available today and seeks time. At her request, stand over to **25th March, 2026** for recording further evidence of PW-1. Affidavit of documents to be filed in the Registry on or before 9th March, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]