



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 167 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1208 OF 2012

Veena Wellington Nee Shetty

... Plaintiff.

Versus

Kumar S. Shetty And Anr.

... Defendants.

Ms Alisha Lambay i/by Lambay and Co. for the Plaintiff.
Mr Akshay Doctor (through VC) a/w Aastha Metha i/by Desai Diwanji
for the Defendants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 25, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks issuance of witness summons to the attesting witness and submits that within a period of one week, Interim Application will be filed seeking the necessary relief. At her request, stand over to **9th April, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]