

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 167 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1208 OF 2012

Veena Wellington Nee ShettyPETITIONER

V/S

Kumar S. Shetty And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Alisha Lambay i/b Lambay & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Akshay Doctor (Through V. C.) a/w Adv. Aastha Mehta i/b
Desai Diwanji for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

No orders.

(ASSOCIATE)